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An enquiry is being held by a Committee appointed by the Punjab Government.

(b) The Enquiry Committee consists of the following members:—

(1) Dr. A. N. KhosJa . Chairman
(2) Shri Kanwar Sair,

Chairman & Administrator, Rajsthan Canal
Project • M iirbcr

(3) Shri M. Hayath
Director, Technical
Heavy FJcctricpls Lie*. • Mtn l cr

U) Shri H. R. Bhatia,
Chairman, Punjab State Electricity Board ■ Mirnber

(s) A representative of the Central Water and
Power Commis9icn . Member

The Committee has not yet submitted their report.
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Delivery of I :^ rw and Reply Paid
Telegrams

♦114ft /  6hri ;  *un G|uib:
\ R aja Mahendra pratap:

Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that many a times even Express and reply paid telegrams are not delivered by the Post and Telegraph offices;

(b) whether any complaints have been received in this regard during the past 6 months; and

(c) if so, what action has been taken thereon and with what results?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) Occasionally misdelivery or non-delivery of telegrams occurs due to various causes

(b) Yes.
(c) Every complaint has been investigated to pin-point the responsibility and also to find out the cau*c ef lapse. Disciplinary action againut delinquent staff and preventive measures including educative publicity have been undertaken. In all casf*s of departmental lapses, refunds In been given.

New Technique of Road Construction
*115# Shri Shree Narayan Dai: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to itate:

(a) what will be the precise nature of work entrusted to the Central Assembly Committee which is being proposed to be set up by the Govern*
ment of India for using new techniques of road construction evolved it the Central Road Research Institute and other research laboratories; ard

(b) the composition of such Com mittees?

The Minister at Stele In Us* Ministry ef Tranapsrf and CeeuwnHealiens (Shri Raj Bataflart: (a) and (b>
Presumably the member is referring

